Sheet as of January 1, 2019, and the effects on the Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income and the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the
period from January 1 to June 30, 2019 are presented in the following:

NORMA Group SE – In ter im Repor t  Q2 2019	 		  35

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T
Q 2  2 0 1 9

	 02	 Overview of
Key Figures

	 04	 Highlights First Half
Year 2019

	 06	 NORMA Group on the
Capital Market

	 11	 Consolidated Interim
Management Report

	 11	 Principles of the Group

	 12	 Economic Report

	 24	 Forecast Report

	 27	 Risk and Opportunity
Report

	 29	 Report on Significant
Transactions with
Related Parties

	 30	 Consolidated Interim
Financial Statements

	 30	 Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive
Income

	 31	 Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position

	 32	 Consolidated Statement
of Cash Flows

	 33	 Consolidated Statement
of Changes in Equity

	 34	 Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements
(condensed)

	 61	 Review

	 61	 Responsibility Statement

	 62	 Financial Calendar,
Contact and Imprint

RECONCILIATION CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION IFRS 16

IN EUR THOUSANDS

Dec 31, 2018 as
originally

presented IFRS 16
Jan 1, 2019

restated

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  243,326  30,532 273,858

Deferred income tax assets 6,571 659 7,230

Other non-current assets 678,361 678,361

928,258 31,191 959,449

Current assets
Other current assets 543,428 543,428

543,428 0 543,428
Total assets 1,471,686 31,191 1,502,877

Equity
Retained earnings 356,022 – 2,030 353,992

Other equity 246,419 – 2 246,417

602,441 – 2,032 600,409

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 0 24,808 24,808

Other financial liabilities 1,992 – 16 1,976

Deferred income tax liabilities 73,099 9 73,108

Other non-current liabilities 477,008 477,008

552,099 24,801 576,900
Current liabilities
Lease liabilities 0 8,438 8,438

Other financial liabilities 18,866 – 16 18,850

Other current liabilities 298,280 298,280

317,146 8,422 325,568
Total liabilities 869,245 33,223 902,468
Total equity and liabilities 1,471,686 31,191 1,502,877

NORMA Group SE – In ter im Repor t  Q2 2019	 		  36

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T
Q 2  2 0 1 9

	 02	 Overview of
Key Figures

	 04	 Highlights First Half
Year 2019

	 06	 NORMA Group on the
Capital Market

	 11	 Consolidated Interim
Management Report

	 11	 Principles of the Group

	 12	 Economic Report

	 24	 Forecast Report

	 27	 Risk and Opportunity
Report

	 29	 Report on Significant
Transactions with
Related Parties

	 30	 Consolidated Interim
Financial Statements

	 30	 Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive
Income

	 31	 Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position